Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

than	graph Nos. 1, 100 feet, or if t(s) of diversion	place	of use	will b	e char												rized a	ion is greater and proposed ECEIVED 9:17am
						ile No	4826	2				ا پیکال	aigge <u>s.</u> Air				JA	N 1 2 2017
1.	Application is h		ange the (check one or both):					D	Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources									
	■ Place of Use □ Point of Diversion under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described by										oolow							
				s the s			17 34	ation	77 - 20				naition	s desc	inbed i	below.		
	The source of	supply	S.			Ground	water			Surfac	ce wat	er						
2.	Name and add	ress of					Cattle C		Attn: I	David C	hacko,	Manag	ing Parl	ner				Line and
	Phone Number	: (3/6	5)3	93-	295	50		Email	addre	ss:		197	1.	4.00				
	Name and add						t: Mai	k Vogts		V.	Jon. C	- Dager	TOTAL				etate	Propose
					4 -		ndridge,	KS 671	107	nio rai	101	13 0	11	HSV.	LEADE	пор		med 3111
	Phone Number	: 162	0)3	45-	661	6_		Email	addre	ss:						W1 42 1	Market I	
	The presently authorized place of use is:																	
	Owner of Land NAME: Harvey County Cattle Co. LLC ADDRESS: PO Box 3, Medicine Lodge, Kansas 67104																	
	(If there is more																	
	(If there is more	lian one			laciist	ppieme			Tieces	sary.)	-1				. 10	7. 11.7		A SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
0	- 5.1	NEW		E1/4	054	NEW	NW1/4	V1/4 SW1/4	051/	NEW	NW1/4	N1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	051/	TOTAL ACRES
Sec	26-22S-3W	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4 40	NE1/4	34	7	SE1/4	NE1/4 40	40	40	40	NE74	NVV74	SVV 74	SE1/4	301
	20 220 011			40	10		01		20		10		10					101010111
														4		122		
										<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			W E P	doleid		nion art/ H Dr
4.	If this application Owner of Land	on is for NA	AME:	Harvey	Count	y Cattle	Co. LL	С			ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	et al r	inup :	er 213	e ₹/; (i)
	(If there is more												11			- '		
	NE¼				NW1/4				SW1/4				SE¼				TOTAL	
Se	c. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	ACRES
1	26-22S-3W	1000	adhir	40	40	U-UU	34	7	20	20	36	35	14	32.5	32.5	= I U OV	74.189	311
		E 30		District														
	STAR DECEMBE		The last	CIC P R	Pinion	DE SUI	10 3								41	17 (5)	1	d balaizi a

5.	Presently authorized point of											
	One in the NE	Quarter of the SW	1	Quarter of the SE	Quarter							
	of Section 26	, Township 22	Carry to be	South, Range 3W	(EW).							
	in Harvey C	ounty, Kansas, 1100	feet No	rth 1666 feet West of Sou	theast corner of section.							
	Authorized Rate 1000 GPM	Authorized Quantity	91.30 AF	Limited) Depth of well	(feet)							
	of Section 26, Township 22 South, Range 3W											
	■ This point will not be changed □ This point will be changed as follows:											
	Proposed point of diversion	: (Complete only if chang	e is requ	ested)								
		THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING, MICH. 49-14039.		Quarter of the	Quarter							
	of Section	, Township		South, Range	(E/W).							
	in C	ounty, Kansas,	feet No	rth feet West of Sou	theast corner of section.							
				Proposed well depth (fee								
	This point is: Additional W	ell Geo Center List of	her wate	r rights that will use this point								
-												
6.	Presently authorized point of	of diversion:	1. I									
	One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter							
	of Section	, Township		South, Range	(E/W),							
ir ising	inC	ounty, Kansas,	feet No	rth feet West of Sou	theast corner of section.							
	Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity _		Depth of well	(feet)							
	(DWR use only: Computer I	D No GPS	S	feet North	feet West)							
	☐ This point will not be cha	nged 🔲 This point will	be chan	ged as follows:								
	Proposed point of diversion	: (Complete only if chang	e is requ	rested)								
	One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter							
	of Section	, Township		South, Range	(E/W),							
				rth feet West of Sou								
	Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth (fee	et)							
	This point is:	ell Geo Center List of	her wate	r rights that will use this point								
7.	Why do you need a new point o	f diversion? NA	13a.	If the proposed point of diversion feet of the existing point of diver the diagram below in relation to the (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in represents presently authorized.	sion, indicate its location on ne existing point of diversion. center of diagram below d point of diversion.)							
0	If a wall, is the test halo log atte	shad2 🗆 Vaa 🗆 Na		North 100 50 0								
Ο.	If a well, is the test hole log atta	ched? Tes No		<u> </u>	111111111111111111111111111111111111111							
9.	When do you propose to	complete the new point	of	- HE	130 F 30							
	diversion?			50 E 1 =								
	NA			50 - + -	+ = 150							
40	16.0			_ F <u> </u>								
10.	If the point of diversion is a well			West 0 =								
	(a) What are you going to do w	vith the old well?		E = 1								
	NA				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							
				50 - + -	+ ∃50							
	(b) When will this be done? NA	4		= -								
	(2)			- Funtuu∓u	mhin 7							
11	Groundwater Management	District recommendation	n	100 50 0	50 100							
	attached? Yes No	District Tecommendation	211	South								
			401	Scale: 1" =								
12.	Assisted by T. Boese, GMD2	 	13b.	If the proposed point of diversion 100 feet but within 1320 feet diversion, attach a topographic	from the existing point of map or aerial photograph.							
* T	15-5FF0			For groundwater sources, show a within one-half mile of the propos	ed point of diversion and the							
Dr	OFILE			names and mailing addresses of	of the owners. For surface							
ME	CEIVED			water sources, show the nam landowner(s) one-half mile dow upstream from your property lines	instream and one-half mile							

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 o	or fewer feet from	existing	point of diversion, complete the fol	llowing:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must			e(s) of use identified in this applica	tion?
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the c affected if this application is approved as requested ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must 	ed?			tion be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, w ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must			mage to property, public health or s	safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point or a change in place of use, the application must be signed agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation	d by all owners of			
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my or age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to who contained in this application are true, correct and	duly authorize nich this applic I complete.	d ager ation p	nt of the owner(s) to make this	s application on
Dated at Wichtha	, Kansas, this 🖳	07	day of garriagy	
of Charles			The state Critical English 22 Colors	A Property Character
(Owner)	male mon-sd Ter	18 Tota	(Spouse)	and the same
David Chacko, Managing Partner, Harvey County Cattle Co.	LLC		I would be some to account	
(Please Print)			(Please Print)	aintentitios ()
Helicathoga Said Will Middle and Angille Co.			nettlembe all hederoes flaw tre	
(Owner)	ocurd vi itarit <u>a.</u> Ve n la eldingsa Stad on vi besi	ie .	(Spouse)	rill-ris nis diiw Parlisu Assar
(Please Print)	Taget - Andrew	- 1 "1	(Please Print)	instruction of the
(Owner)	A STATE OF THE STA		(Spouse)	NO STATE OF THE ST
(Please Print)	MINE TO THE	-	(Please Print)	din m rotan
State of Kansas County of Sodquek SS				enga afi wa su mga afi wa su
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was	signed in my p	resenc	and sworn to before me this	day of
A AIGTARY BURIES CANADA		n	Jarsha R. QC	lan
My Commission Expire MARSHA R. ALLAM My Appt Expires 8-10-1	as		Notary Public	mus dina jer) (miss paragram
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signal the appropriate fee must be paid.				
	FEE SCHEDULE			
Each application to change the place of use or the point of forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kar (1) Application to change a point of diversion more (2) Application to change the place of use	nsas Department feet or less e than 300 feet	of Agr	iculture	\$100 \$200
RECEIVED				

DWR 1-122 (Revised 06/16/2014)

File No. 48262

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov K.A	S Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82 visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-R. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expins, conditions and limitations of File No. 48, 262.	701 et. seg., and rules and regu	lations promulgated thereunder.
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the representation representation requesting that the	ne place of use and / or point of application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the a on the topographic map accompanying the application to cha	authorized place(s) of use shall be ange the place of use.	e located substantially as shown icable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	this summary order shall be locate	
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable No	be located more thant Applicable	feet from the previously
	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level measure with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	a well with a diversion rate of 10 ements shall be installed, operate	0 gallons per minute or more, a d and maintained in accordance
6.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall proper December 31, 20 √7, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 th K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following Applicable □ Not Applicable	whichever occurs first. The wate prough 5-1-12. As required by K. the reading of the water flow mete	er flow meter shall be installed, S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the a works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided ☐ Applicable ✓ Not Applicable	applicant shall notify the Chief E	ngineer that construction of the
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	ired notice.	▼ Not Applicable
9.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in	le of preventing pollution of the s	ource of the water supply. The
10.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No		
11.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A. water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulates in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as a measurement or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions	er are responsible for compliance mary Order, and with applicable gated thereunder. Failure to co ended, and/or the suspension or	e with its terms, conditions and provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> mply with these provisions may
1	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order		CE USE ONLY
Dep filed Kan	have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3 ore this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas partment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, usas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park		APPROVED AND ORDER ISSUED
show is no Ord	ve, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date who on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing of requested in accordance with KiA.R. 5-14-3, this Summary er will become effective on the 15th day after the date shown	Duly Authorized Designation (Print Name):	gnee of the Chief Engineer Kansas Department of Agriculture
on t	he Certificate of Service.	Date of Issuance:	Service Management (Control of Control of Co
	For Use by Register of Deeds	State of Kansas)
		County of) SS)
		Acknowledged before me on _	
		by	
		Signature:	
		Signature:	Notary Public
RE	CEIVED	My commission expires:	RECEIVED
		, co	(Notary Seal)
JAN	1 2 2017 R 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Pag	ge 4	File No 48262

Stafford Field Office
Division of Water Resources

Change in Place of Use Application No. 48262



R₃W

I declare that all water wells or diversion sites using the same source of supply and within 1/2 mile of the proposed point of diversion have been plotted on the application map.

Signature

1-3-11 Date

New Application

Application No. 48262 To Change:

Point of Diversion

Place of Use

Use Made of Water RECEIVED

Proposed Point of Diversion

Existing Points of Diversion

Proposed Place of Use

Authorized Place of Use

JAN 1 2 2017

See attached list for surrounding well owners

File No. 48262

Water Wells Within 1/2 Mile

- Domestic Stockwater Well Darrell & Marlene Boster 1445 Murray Street Wichita, KS 67212
- Domestic Well
 Eduardo Benitez
 PO Box 186
 Burrton, KS 67020
- Recreational Well Water Right No. 31888
 Brent Culver
 1316 W. Kansas Ave.
 McPherson, KS 67460
- Recreational & Industrial Well Water Right Nos. 31888 & 43099
 Brent Culver
 1316 W. Kansas Ave.
 McPherson, KS 67460
- Domestic Well
 Zachary Grieser
 5202 N. Willow Lake Road
 Burrton, KS 67020
- Irrigation Well Water Right No. 46377
 Dan Randall Trust
 6008 N. Willow Lake Road
 Burrton, KS 67020